

SCHEDULE

PART 2

AMENDMENT OF THE IMMIGRATION AND ASYLUM ACT 1999 (JERSEY) ORDER 2003

2. In the second column of the Schedule –
 - (a) for “Lieutenant Governor” wherever it occurs substitute “Minister”;
 - (b) for “Committee” wherever it occurs (except in item (g) opposite the entry relating to section 167) substitute “Minister”;
 - (c) in item (g) opposite the entry relating to section 167 –
 - (i) omit the definition of “Committee”,
 - (ii) insert ““Minister” means the Minister for Home Affairs;”.